
Belhaven University - Adult / Online / Graduate - 2023-2024 Academic Calendar 

Fall 2023 
1st 7 Weeks (MOD 1) 

08/14/2023     Mon 
  

PAYMENTS DUE 
  Payment in full or payment plan must be in place with the Student Financial 

Services Department by 5 PM CST today. 

08/21/2023     Mon   CLASSES BEGIN   Classes open.  Students must complete Course Survey Quiz by Tues of week 2.  

Students may add or drop classes this week. 

08/25/2023     Fri   ADD ENDS    Classes may no longer be added to a student's schedule after 11:59 PM 

08/27/2023     Sun 
  

DROP ENDS  
  Classes dropped through midnight (CST) will not be charged and will be 

removed from student transcripts. 

08/28/2023     Mon 
  

FINANCIAL AID DOCS DUE 
  All additional financial aid documents are due to the Student Financial Services 

department by 5:00 pm CST today. 

08/30/2023     Wed 

  
DEREGISTRATION FOR NON-ATTENDANCE 

Any student in a 1st 7wks (MOD 1) Online course who has not completed the 

Course Survey Quiz is dropped from that class.  

WITHDRAWAL for NON-PAYMENT 
  Any student who has not made satisfactory payment arrangements for balance 

will be withdrawn from all classes on their schedule for the semester. 

  
CENSUS DATE 

  All schedules are set.  No sections may be added or dropped for this 7-week 

academic period. 

09/25/2023     Mon    WITHDRAWAL ENDS   Last date to drop a class with a grade of "W".  "W" grades do not impact the 

academic GPA, but do impact Financial Aid SAP. 

10/07/2023     Sat   CLASSES END     Last day of classes.  All assignments due by midnight (CST). 

10/10/2023     Tue   GRADES DUE @ NOON   All grades must be submitted to the registrar's office.  Grades are due 24 hours 

after the exam for Mon-Friday face-to-face classes. 

2nd 7 Weeks (MOD 3) 

09/11/2023     Mon 
  

PAYMENTS DUE 
  Payment in full or payment plan must be in place with the Student Financial 

Services Department by 5 PM CST today. 

09/18/2023     Mon 
  

CLASSES BEGIN 
  Classes open.  Students must complete Course Survey Quiz by Tues of week 2.  

Students may add or drop classes the add/drop period this week. 

09/22/2023     Fri   ADD ENDS    Classes may no longer be added to a student's schedule after 11:59 PM 

09/24/2023     Sun 
  DROP ENDS    Classes dropped through midnight (CST) will not be charged and will be 

removed from student transcripts. 

09/25/2023     Mon 
  

FINANCIAL AID DOCS DUE 
  All additional financial aid documents are due to the Student Financial Services 

department by 5:00 pm CST today. 

09/27/2023     Wed 

  DEREGISTRATION FOR NON-ATTENDANCE 
Any student in a 1st 7wks (MOD 1) Online course who has not completed the 

Course Survey Quiz is dropped from that class.  

WITHDRAWAL for NON-PAYMENT   Any student who has not made satisfactory payment arrangements for balance 

will be withdrawn from all classes on their schedule for the semester. 

  CENSUS DATE   All schedules are set.  No sections may be added or dropped for this 7-week 

academic period. 

10/23/2023     Mon    WITHDRAWAL ENDS   Last date to drop a class with a grade of "W".  "W" grades do not impact the 

academic GPA, but do impact Financial Aid SAP. 

11/04/2023     Sat   CLASSES END     Last day of classes.  All assignments due by midnight (CST). 

11/07/2023     Tue   GRADES DUE @ NOON   All grades must be submitted to the registrar's office.  Grades are due 24 hours 

after the exam for Mon-Friday face-to-face classes. 

3rd 7 Weeks (MOD 5) 

10/02/2023     Mon   PAYMENTS DUE   Payment in full or payment plan must be in place with the Student Financial 

Services Department by 5 PM CST today. 

10/09/2023     Mon 
  

CLASSES BEGIN 
  Classes open.  Students must complete Course Survey Quiz by Tues of week 2.  

Students may add or drop classes the add/drop period this week. 

10/13/2023     Fri   ADD ENDS    Classes may no longer be added to a student's schedule after 11:59 PM CST 

10/15/2023     Sun   DROP ENDS    Classes dropped through midnight (CST) will not be charged and will be 

removed from student transcripts. 

10/16/2023     Mon   FINANCIAL AID DOCS DUE   All additional financial aid documents are due to the Student Financial Services 

department by 5:00 pm CST today. 

10/18/2023     Wed 

  DEREGISTRATION FOR NON-ATTENDANCE 
Any student in a 1st 7wks (MOD 1) Online course who has not completed the 

Course Survey Quiz is dropped from that class.  

WITHDRAWAL for NON-PAYMENT 
  Any student who has not made satisfactory payment arrangements for balance 

will be withdrawn from all classes on their schedule for the semester. 

  CENSUS DATE   All schedules are set.  No sections may be added or dropped for this 7-week 

academic period. 

11/20/2023     Mon 

to 

11/26/2023     Sun 

 

THANKSGIVING BREAK 

 

No assignments are due for Adult, Graduate, and Online sections.  

Administrative offices are closed on Wednesday, Thursday, and Friday. 

  

    

11/27/2023     Mon    WITHDRAWAL ENDS   Last date to drop a class with a grade of "W".  "W" grades do not impact the 

academic GPA, but do impact Financial Aid SAP. 

12/02/2023     Sat   CLASSES END     Last day of classes.  All assignments due by midnight (CST). 

12/05/2023     Tue   GRADES DUE @ NOON   All grades must be submitted to the registrar's office.  Grades are due 24 hours 

after the exam for Mon-Friday face-to-face classes. 

12/09/2023     Sat  COMMENCEMENT  Jackson, Mississippi – Times and Tickets to be determined 



Belhaven University - Adult / Online / Graduate - 2023-2024 Academic Calendar 

Spring 2024 

1st 7 Weeks (MOD 1) 

01/01/2024     Mon   PAYMENTS DUE   Payment in full or payment plan must be in place with the Student Financial 

Services Department by 5 PM CST today. 

01/08/2024     Mon 
  

CLASSES BEGIN 
  Classes open.  Students must complete Course Survey Quiz by Tues of week 2.  

Students may add or drop classes the add/drop period this week. 

01/12/2024     Fri   ADD ENDS    Classes may no longer be added to a student's schedule after 11:59 PM 

01/14/2024     Sun   DROP ENDS    Classes dropped through midnight (CST) will not be charged and will be 

removed from student transcripts. 

01/15/2024     Mon   FINANCIAL AID DOCS DUE   All additional financial aid documents are due to the Student Financial Services 

department by 5:00 pm CST today. 

01/17/2024     Wed 

  DEREGISTRATION FOR NON-ATTENDANCE 
Any student in a 1st 7wks (MOD 1) Online course who has not completed the 

Course Survey Quiz is dropped from that class.  

WITHDRAWAL for NON-PAYMENT   Any student who has not made satisfactory payment arrangements for balance 

will be withdrawn from all classes on their schedule for the semester. 

  CENSUS DATE   All schedules are set.  No sections may be added or dropped for this 7-week 

academic period. 

02/12/2024     Mon 
  

 WITHDRAWAL ENDS 
  Last date to drop a class with a grade of "W".  "W" grades do not impact the 

academic GPA, but do impact Financial Aid SAP. 

02/24/2024     Sat   CLASSES END     Last day of classes.  All assignments due by midnight (CST). 

02/27/2024     Tue   GRADES DUE @ NOON   All grades must be submitted to the registrar's office.  Grades are due 24 hours 

after the exam for Mon-Friday face-to-face classes. 

2nd 7 Weeks (MOD 3) 

01/29/2024     Mon 
  

PAYMENTS DUE 
  Payment in full or payment plan must be in place with the Student Financial 

Services Department by 5 PM CST today. 

02/05/2024     Mon   CLASSES BEGIN   Classes open.   Students must complete Course Survey Quiz by Tues of week 2.  

Students may add or drop classes the add/drop period this week. 

02/09/2024     Fri   ADD ENDS    Classes may no longer be added to a student's schedule after 11:59 PM 

02/11/2024     Sun   DROP ENDS    Classes dropped through midnight (CST) will not be charged and will be 

removed from student transcripts. 

02/12/2024     Mon   FINANCIAL AID DOCS DUE   All additional financial aid documents are due to the Student Financial Services 

department by 5:00 pm CST today. 

02/14/2024     Wed 

  
DEREGISTRATION FOR NON-ATTENDANCE 

Any student in a 1st 7wks (MOD 1) Online course who has not completed the 

Course Survey Quiz is dropped from that class.  

WITHDRAWAL for NON-PAYMENT 
  Any student who has not made satisfactory payment arrangements for balance 

will be withdrawn from all classes on their schedule for the semester. 

  CENSUS DATE   All schedules are set. No sections may be added or dropped for this 7-week 

academic period. 

02/26/2024     Mon 

to 

03/03/2024     Sun 

  
SPRING BREAK 

  
No assignments are due for Adult, Graduate, and Online sections.  

Administrative offices are open. 

  

    

03/18/2024     Mon    WITHDRAWAL ENDS   Last date to drop a class with a grade of "W".  "W" grades do not impact the 

academic GPA, but do impact Financial Aid SAP. 

03/30/2024     Sat   CLASSES END     Last day of classes.  All assignments due by midnight (CST). 

04/02/2024     Tue   GRADES DUE @ NOON   All grades must be submitted to the registrar's office.  Grades are due 24 hours 

after the exam for Mon-Friday face-to-face classes. 

3rd 7 Weeks (MOD 5) 

02/26/2024     Mon   PAYMENTS DUE   Payment in full or payment plan must be in place with the Student Financial 

Services Department by 5 PM CST today. 

03/04/2024     Mon   CLASSES BEGIN   Classes open.  Students must complete Course Survey Quiz by Tues of week 2.  

Students may add or drop classes this week. 

03/08/2024     Fri   ADD ENDS    Classes may no longer be added to a student's schedule after 11:59 PM 

03/10/2024     Sun   DROP ENDS    Classes dropped through midnight (CST) will not be charged and will be 

removed from student transcripts. 

03/11/2024     Mon   FINANCIAL AID DOCS DUE   All additional financial aid documents are due to the Student Financial Services 

department by 5:00 pm CST today. 

03/13/2024     Wed 

  DEREGISTRATION FOR NON-ATTENDANCE 
Any student in a 1st 7wks (MOD 1) Online course who has not completed the 

Course Survey Quiz is dropped from that class.  

WITHDRAWAL for NON-PAYMENT 
  Any student who has not made satisfactory payment arrangements for balance 

will be withdrawn from all classes on their schedule for the semester. 

  CENSUS DATE   All schedules are set.  No sections may be added or dropped for this 7-week 

academic period. 

04/08/2024     Mon    WITHDRAWAL ENDS   Last date to drop a class with a grade of "W".  "W" grades do not impact the 

academic GPA, but do impact Financial Aid SAP. 

04/20/2024     Sat   CLASSES END     Last day of classes.  All assignments due by midnight (CST). 

04/24/2024     Tue   GRADES DUE @ NOON   All grades must be submitted to the registrar's office.  Grades are due 24 hours 

after the exam for Mon-Friday face-to-face classes. 

04/27/2024     Sat  COMMENCEMENT  Jackson, Mississippi – Times and Tickets to be determined 



Belhaven University - Adult / Online / Graduate - 2023-2024 Academic Calendar 

Summer 2024 

1st 7 Weeks (MOD 1) 

04/22/2024     Mon   PAYMENTS DUE   Payment in full or payment plan must be in place with the Student Financial 

Services Department by 5 PM CST today. 

04/29/2024     Mon 
  

CLASSES BEGIN 
  Classes open.  Students must complete Course Survey Quiz by Tues of week 2.  

Students may add or drop classes this week. 

05/03/2024     Fri   ADD ENDS    Classes may no longer be added to a student's schedule after 11:59 PM 

05/05/2024     Sun   DROP ENDS    Classes dropped through midnight (CST) will not be charged and will be 

removed from student transcripts. 

05/06/2024     Mon 
  

FINANCIAL AID DOCS DUE 
  All additional financial aid documents are due to the Student Financial Services 

department by 5:00 pm CST today. 

05/08/2024     Wed 

  DEREGISTRATION FOR NON-ATTENDANCE 
Any student in a 1st 7wks (MOD 1) Online course who has not completed the 

Course Survey Quiz is dropped from that class.  

WITHDRAWAL for NON-PAYMENT 
  Any student who has not made satisfactory payment arrangements for balance 

will be withdrawn from all classes on their schedule for the semester. 

  CENSUS DATE   All schedules are set.  No sections may be added or dropped for this 7-week 

academic period. 

06/03/2024     Mon    WITHDRAWAL ENDS   Last date to drop a class with a grade of "W".  "W" grades do not impact the 

academic GPA, but do impact Financial Aid SAP. 

06/15/2024     Sat   CLASSES END     Last day of classes.  All assignments due by midnight (CST). 

06/18/2024     Tue   GRADES DUE @ NOON   All grades must be submitted to the registrar's office.  Grades are due 24 hours 

after the exam for Mon-Friday face-to-face classes. 

2nd 7 Weeks (MOD 3) 

05/27/2024     Mon   PAYMENTS DUE   Payment in full or payment plan must be in place with the Student Financial 

Services Department by 5 PM CST today. 

05/27/2024     Mon   CLASSES BEGIN   Classes open.  Students must complete Course Survey Quiz by Tues of week 2.  

Students may add or drop classes this week. 

05/31/2024     Fri   ADD ENDS    Classes may no longer be added to a student's schedule after 11:59 PM 

06/02/2024     Sun   DROP ENDS    Classes dropped through midnight (CST) will not be charged and will be 

removed from student transcripts. 

06/03/2024     Mon   FINANCIAL AID DOCS DUE   All additional financial aid documents are due to the Student Financial Services 

department by 5:00 pm CST today. 

06/05/2024     Wed 

  DEREGISTRATION FOR NON-ATTENDANCE 
Any student in a 1st 7wks (MOD 1) Online course who has not completed the 

Course Survey Quiz is dropped from that class.  

WITHDRAWAL for NON-PAYMENT   Any student who has not made satisfactory payment arrangements for balance 

will be withdrawn from all classes on their schedule for the semester. 

  CENSUS DATE   All schedules are set. No sections may be added or dropped for this 7-week 

academic period. 

06/17/2024     Mon 

TO 

06/23/2024     Sun 

 
SUMMER BREATHER 

 No assignments are due for Adult, Graduate, and Online sections.  

Administrative offices are open. 

07/08/2024     Mon    WITHDRAWAL ENDS   Last date to drop a class with a grade of "W".  "W" grades do not impact the 

academic GPA, but do impact Financial Aid SAP. 

07/20/2024     Sat   CLASSES END     Last day of classes.  All assignments due by midnight (CST). 

07/23/2024     Tue   GRADES DUE @ NOON   All grades must be submitted to the registrar's office. Grades are due 24 hours 

after the exam for Mon-Friday face-to-face classes. 

3rd 7 Weeks (MOD 5) 

06/17/2024     Mon   PAYMENTS DUE   Payment in full or payment plan must be in place with the Student Financial 

Services Department by 5 PM CST today. 

06/24/2024     Mon   CLASSES BEGIN   Classes open.  Students must complete Course Survey Quiz by Tues of week 2.  

Students may add or drop classes this week. 

06/28/2024     Fri   ADD ENDS    Classes may no longer be added to a student's schedule after 11:59 PM 

06/30/2024     Sun 
  

DROP ENDS  
  Classes dropped through midnight (CST) will not be charged and will be 

removed from student transcripts. 

07/01/2024     Mon   FINANCIAL AID DOCS DUE   All additional financial aid documents are due to the Student Financial Services 

department by 5:00 pm CST today. 

07/03/2024     Wed 

  
DEREGISTRATION FOR NON-ATTENDANCE 

Any student in a 1st 7wks (MOD 1) Online course who has not completed the 

Course Survey Quiz is dropped from that class.  

WITHDRAWAL for NON-PAYMENT 
  Any student who has not made satisfactory payment arrangements for balance 

will be withdrawn from all classes on their schedule for the semester. 

  CENSUS DATE   All schedules are set. No sections may be added or dropped for this 7-week 

academic period. 

07/29/2024     Mon    WITHDRAWAL ENDS   Last date to drop a class with a grade of "W".  "W" grades do not impact the 

academic GPA, but do impact Financial Aid SAP. 

08/10/2024     Sat   CLASSES END     Last day of classes.  All assignments due by midnight (CST). 

08/13/2024     Tue   GRADES DUE @ NOON   All grades must be submitted to the registrar's office. Grades are due 24 hours 

after the exam for Mon-Friday face-to-face classes. 

  COMMENCEMENT  Summer graduates are invited to participate in Spring Commencement (speak 

with you advisor to see if you qualify) or Fall Commencement. 
 


